

**RECEIVED**

**09-21-2018**

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS  
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DISTRICT III

Case No. 2018AP000718-CR

---

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

ADAM BLAINE ANDERSON,

Defendant-Appellant.

---

ON APPEAL FROM AN ORDER DENYING  
ANDERSON'S MOTION AND POSTCONVICTION  
MOTION, PIERCE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT,  
THE HONORABLE JOSEPH D. BOLES, PRESIDING

---

PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

---

SEAN E. FROELICH  
District Attorney  
State Bar No. 1084551

Pierce County Courthouse  
414 W. Main Street  
P.O. Box 808  
Ellsworth, WI  
Pierce County  
(715) 273-6750

Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE .....	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
ARGUMENT .....	2
ADAM ANDERSON DID NOT HAVE A REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY WHILE STANDING IN A YARD THAT WAS VISIBLE TO THE CAMERA... ..	2
A. ANDERSON WAS NOT IN THE CURTILAGE WHEN HE WAS OBSERVED ON THE CAMERA.....	2
B. ANDERSON DID NOT HAVE A REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF PRIVACY WHEN HE WAS STANDING IN THE YARD OF THE RESIDENCE AND OBSERVED ON CAMERA BY LAW ENFORCEMENT....	4
CONCLUSION .....	7
CERTIFICATION AS TO FORM AND LENGTH .....	8
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 809.12(13).....	9
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING .....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES:	
<u>Smith v. Maryland</u> , 442 U.S. 735, 99 S.Ct. 2577, 61 L.Ed.2d 220 (1979) .....	5
<u>State v. Dumstrey</u> , 2016 WI 3, 366 Wis. 2d 64, 873 N.W.2d 502, <u>cert. denied</u> , 137 S. Ct. 43, 196 L. Ed. 2d 28 (2016) .....	3, 5
<u>State v. Eskridge</u> , 2002 WI App 158, 256 Wis.2d 314, 647 N.W.2d 434.....	5
<u>State v. Rewolinski</u> , 159 Wis.2d 1, 464 N.W.2d 401 (1990) .....	5, 6
<u>United States v. Dunn</u> , 480 U.S. 294, 107 S.Ct. 1134 (1987) .....	3, 4
STATUTES:	
Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.19 .....	2, 8, 9
